

## **ORDINANCE NO. 1461-24**

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE BOROUGH CODE, CHAPTER 41, POLICE DEPARTMENT, SECTION 41-2 OF THE BOROUGH CODE ENTITLED, "MEMBERS".

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Borough of Caldwell as follows:

1. That Chapter 41 of the Borough Code entitled "Police Department", section 41-2 entitled "Members" is hereby amended by increasing the number of Patrol Officers allowed. The amended Ordinance will state as follows:

**Chapter 41. Police Department** 

DATE OF INTRODUCTION:

**Brittany Heun, Deputy Clerk** 

MOVED:

SECONDED:

§ 41-2. Members

The Police Department of the Borough shall consist of a Chief of Police, no more than one captain, no more than two lieutenants, no more than six sergeants, and no more than twelve thirteen patrol officers, to carry out the functions of the Police Department for the protection and promotion of the general health, safety and welfare of the residents of the Borough of Caldwell. Any position that is authorized herein shall be filled at the discretion of the Mayor and Council.

RECORD OF COUNCIL VOTE presented the following Ordinance - Seconded by Councilmember:										
Buechner						Daniolowicz				
Alonso						Jurgensen				
Brown						Rodeffer				

**April 2, 2024** 

DATE OF ADOPTION: April 16, 2024

Garrett Jones, Mayor

MOVED:

SECONDED:

This ordinance, when adopted, must remain in the possession of the Municipal Clerk. Certified copies are available.

003310